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CiNTR?VL AmlNISTBATlVS TRIBUNAL 
. JABALPUR B£»CH 

“ SSiALPtJl

Qriqiaal Application No# 826 og_ 200 2

Jabalpur this the 17th day of August, 2004

Hon*ble Sin^^f Vice Chaiiman
Hon*ble Mr>A,K, Bhata^ar# Mggiber(J)

Neeraj Pathajc,) Sob  of Late Shri S*C* pathcOc,! aged about 

52 years, ^ o  21 V^i^nav Btaildlng Suraidra Placer! Ho^aaga- 

bad Boad î 3iopal(^*^*}

By Advocate Shri B«K. Rawat

Versus

1* The liiion of fediâ î throug?  ̂ -the Secre^zy, Railway . 

Board,! New Delhi*

2* The Gmeral Manager, Central Raileay, C3ihatrapati 

Shivaji Terminus, Husibai,

3« The Seiior Divisional Signal and Teleoom Scigineer 

aiopal(M.P.)

4* Chief Signal and Telecx>m Bigineer,; Central Railwaŷ î

Boi^ay*

5* The Additional Divi^onaX Railway Manager| C«Btral 

Railway| fliopal ^ .P * )

Bespcadents

By Advooate giri M,N« Baneri ee

0 R D B R ( Oral )

By Hc»3,*ble Mr^AJC, Bhataagar#! J«E1>

By this 0«A, applicant has prayed for quashing

the order of pvaairtimeit dated 27.06 , 2000 by vhich one 

increment has be«i stopped with aamulative eff ecrt;. He

has further prayed for quaking the order dated 08.11*00
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passed by the appellate authority and to qoadi the 

order dated 20*08.2002 passed by the revisional 

authority,

2* The facts giving rise to this O .A . ia brief

are that %M le  worlcing as Smior Section Sigineer at 

Bhopal in Miczowave Organisation of Ceatral JRailwayg 

Bhopal(̂ l he was charge sheeted on 25*02*1997 on the basis 

of rqport of CTI,i Katai and the following charges have 

been levelled against the petitioners-

"Article of Chaijge No»i |

On 1,2«1997 about 6 hours all aommuBication 

circuits (eKc^t block) failed in Ka4»i.Beena Section, 

have not taken any positive efforts to restore 

the same, This is  a serious miscx>nduct on ^ u r  part 

thus you have violated Rule 3.1 (i) (iS) & (iii) of 

Railway Servant Conduct Rules, 1966*

a  2 is

Article of Charge Ho«2

Shri Neeraj Pathak TGI-I, Katai-ail cQnmunication 

failure continued for almost 05*00 hours and as a 

result nonaal train operation workiin Katni-JSeena 

Section was badly affected. It was &>und that the 

failure occurred due to blow vp off fuse of 24 volt 

charger vtfcich it  could not test by you, This ^ows 

indifference and carelitesness working, !Ihis is a 

seriox}«5 misoonduct on your part, Thus you have violated 

Rule 3 ,1  (i),} (ii) & (iii) of Railway Servant Conduct 

Rules 1966, "

3 , The ^plicant moved several r^reseatations

for supplying the docunoits on vftiich the dharges were
f

levelled. Thereafter aceqpondewts rejiased to fcapply

the docura^ts desiandeS by the applicant^ and sx^plied 

-other documaitsf />^ich were not demanded by 'the applicant,
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The petitdLoner submitted his reply oa 04*11*1997 

stating there in that no case is made out against him^i 

therefore, charge sheet may be withdrawniaanexure A-.?) , 

Thereafter, an Inquiry Officer was appointed vide order 

-dated ^ •09«98  and inquiry was conducted, No pzosecutioi 

witness turned on so«many da$es. Ultimately on 17 *4*99 

one witness £hri A<^ikari4rf Cldsf TeŜ eoora Inspectoral

Katni appeared and had beaa eKarained, vJio had said notJiing 

against the applicant* He was not cross examined by the 

applicant as th ere was nothing against th e applicant la 

his evidence. As no other witness turned up, so th e inquiry 

was closed and ibtateaent of the applicant was recorded.

The Inquiry Officeir Submitted his report on 14.09«1999# 

copy of vhidi has toeen received by the applicant cn 

04*10 ♦1999. The applicant filed his r ^ l y .  3he diarLplinary 

authority after receipt of reply» imposed a punij^meat for 

stropping one incraaent with cunulative eEf ect„ which as 

per the applicant^i has been passed without considering even 

taie inquiry r ^o r t .

4. 5he applicant filed an appeal to the 5|)p^late
Addl.

authority i , e ,^ i '» i  sional Railway Manag er, 3»opal on 

17-08-00 (aanescure A-i3) , The appeal was dismissed wit:hout 

passing any speaking order by tiie appellate authority 

(aan^cure A«i 4) on 08.11.20G0. Thereafter,! petitioner 

filed revisicB before the Chief Signal and Telecom flagineer, 

Bombay on .04.200|^anneiCfaee A-is), v^ic^ was rejected 

by the order dated 20.08.2002(annacure A-36), hence he filed

this 0 .A .

5 . Learned counsel for the applicant has stAxnitted

that as no diarge was made out against tbe applicant so..pg.V-
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issuance of chax9 e sheeft against him, is illegal* He 

futiaier poin-^oat that only one witness was ©caraiaed by 

the Inquiry Officer i .e .  airi H .p . Adhikari who said 

Qothing against the applicant, B/en in the inquiry 

r^ort , nothing has been proved against the applicant 

still the applicant has been p m i ^ e d  by withholding 

one increraent with caaaiilative effect, which is  pateatly 

i U ^ a l  and bad in law* H© further suk«iitted that the 

appellate authority passed the order, vtildi is not a 

speaking order. fiveJa the Bevisional Authority did not 

consider the revision filed by the applicant by open 

mind# which is clearly non sp iking . L^zned  comsel 

for th e applicant has finally submitted that as no enlarge 

is made out against the applicant, so the punidim^t awarded 

to theaj^iicant is not t^ab le  and the 0*A, is  liable to 

be allowed.

6* Resitting the claim of the applicant^ th©

respondoits have filed counter-r^ly. Counsel for the 

re^ondent:s has invited our attention to para-8 of the 

cQunter-^ffidavit: and submitted that the pxosecaticm 

witness ^ r i  B«P. AJiikari has clearly stated in answer 

to question no.io that the applicant took more time for 

r^airs* he first tested the battery,;* which was the 

source of energy#! the fault woftld have beaa detected in 

5 minutes. He worked negligently and carelessly and took 

five hours in finding the faxilt delaying the trans for 

four hours. 25ius, the charges were proved. He further 

submitted Chat during the inquiry it  was revealed that 

coramunication failure happened on 01.G7.2G02 due to fuse 

blown X3p charger resulted in battery drainage^! v;hich
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caused cxxnmunication failiire* The fault was minor and 

applicant ^ould  have detected within ^o rt  time because 

he v;as holding tiie post of Section aigineer(T), This 

post is  si%>ervls®2ry and of higher responsibility. Thus# 

it ^ows his lade, insufficioit knowledge of circiiits, 

whidi he was maintaining. He further submitted that the 

e^plicant was found guilty by the flQquiry Officer based on 

the evidence on record, vMdi was also held by liie pisciplinajy 

Auttiority and a speaking order was passed by him. He furUier 

cont^ded that tlie orders passed by the appellate as well 

as by the revisional authority are not liable to be inter­

fered with as charges have be®  proved dxiring the coiarse 

of inquiry*

7* We have heard the learned counsel for the

parties and perused tii e record*

8* Firstly we have seen ttee findings of the

fe^ iry  Officer dated 24.09*99-. v]From jSi.;caxieful Jpeacusal

©f |hg„sane»* we find that the Biquiry Officer in the

cosacluding pa£agrs|>h has found t^e charge of indifference

c*i Shri N* Patiiak as not proved* Charge of carelessness

was not fully proved because he has conducted various tests

and also done xadio patdiing to establish communication*

Be have also seen the evidaace aduced by prosecution of

Shri H.p* AdiiJcari,! P,W*I*, who has submitted nothing

against th e applicant in any manner* The fact that

Shri H ,P , AdhiJcari, P*W*I* was also p r^eat, ^aiidi is

^ s o  accqpted by him#- at KTE Repeater alongwith the applicant.

This is also ackaitted fact that applicant conducted various

tests and ali^ done radip patting to establish ccmmmication 

so in no way it oo\3ld beheld  ttiat the applicant was
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a»y way responsjJ;>le for the alleged break down* Moreover# 

it  is fo\asd that he tried his best to get it  r^sij^al'taiough 

he might have takm more time* As per the applicant he has 

servM the d^partm^t for last 26 years and therefor^ it 

cannot be said that the applicant was not having suffidaat 

laaowledge of circuits# as has beei mentioned in the last 

para of inquiry report* It appears to be a conclusion

of the £bqi3izy Officer as nothing has come oat to this effect 

frc«a the in q^ry ,

9 * in the facts and above circisnstances and in view

of the aforesaid discassion,,| we are of the considered vi&a 

that the finding of the Siquiry Officer is based on cnnjuctures 

and ^rm ises and it is his own self conclusion# vhich is 

based on no evidoace against the applicant* Therefore, the 

order passed by the disciplinary authority on the basis of 

the inquiry rqport#| is  not toaable in law. Accordingly 

the O.A* is allowed* The order dated 2*7,06 ,2000 passed by 

the disciplinary authority#, order d&t©d 08*11*2000 passed 

by the Apellate authority# and order dated 20*08.2002 

passed by the revisional authority are quashed and set 

aside. The applicant ^ a l l  be entitled for the consequ^itiai 

benefits* No order as to costs.

tt  6 i t

( AJC* Bhatnagar ) \ M*P. S i i ^  )
MeEBber Judicial ^ice Chairmaa

(i) •-cmR-ra ar?
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